RIGHT OF WAY & UTILITY BASEMENT

In consideration of the sum of ONE DOLLAR (\$1.00), Sykes Realty Inc., Grantor, does hereby conveys to the City of Klamath Falls, Grantee, a perpetual roadway easement to use a strip of land across the property of Grantor and described as follows:

A strip of land located in the NE% of Section 18, T.38S., R.9E., W. M., Klamath County, Oregon, more particularly described as follows:

Beginning at a point on the south line of the NE% of Section 18, T.38S., R.9E., W.M., from which the E% corner of said Section 18 bears S87°53'31"E 832.31 feet; thence N49°29'45"E 39.59 feet; thence 380.10 feet along the arc of a 440.00 foot radius curve to the left, the long chord of which bears N24°44'52"E 368.39 feet; thence North 257.68 feet; thence 70.08 feet along the arc of a 45.00 radius curve to the left, the long chord of which bears N44°36'41"W 63.21 feet; thence N89°13'22"W 4.61 feet; thence North 60.01 feet; thence S89°13'22"E 158.01 feet; thence South 60.01 feet; thence N89°13'22"W 3.39 feet; thence 71.30 feet along the arc of a 45.00 foot radius curve to the left, the long chord of which bears S45°23'19"W 64.07 feet; thence South 255.65 feet; thence 406.97 feet along the arc of a 500.00 foot radius curve to the right, the long chord of which bears S23°19'03"W 395.83 feet to a point on the south line of the NE% of Section 18, T.38S., R.9E., W.M.; thence N87°53'31"W 37.70 feet to the point of beginning, containing 1.22 acres. containing 1.22 acres.

The terms of this easement are as follows:

 Grantee shall use the easement strip for public road and utility purposes only and in conjunction with such use may construct, reconstruct, maintain and repair the roadway and utilities thereon or in.

Grantee agrees to indemnify and defend Grantor from any loss, claim or liability to Grantor arising out of the Grantee's use of the easement strip.

3. This easement shall be perpetual subject to the vacation and abandonment provisions of State laws applicable to dedicated public roads.

This easement is granted subject to all prior easements or encumbrances of record and is binding on and runs to the heirs, successors or assigns of the parties.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have caused this instrument to be executed the day and year written below.

GRANTOR - SYKES REALTY, INC. By: Presid meron Attest: Secretary

STATE OF Florida COUNTY OF Hillsborough ss CITY OF Tampa

CITY OF KRAMATH FALLS By: Mayor Attest: City Recorder

Vol. m95 Page 29674

On the <u>17</u>th day of <u>October</u>, 1995, personally appeared <u>John H. Sykes</u> and <u>Susan W. Comercon</u> who, each being first duly sworn, did say that the of <u>Sykes Enterprises</u>, <u>Incorporated</u> a <u>North Carolina</u> corporation, and that the <u>instrument was signed on behalf of said corporation</u>; and each of them acknowledged said Notary Public State of Forda My Comm. Expres June 23 1999 BEFORE ME.



SS.

Notary Public for Oregon FLCE.09

STATE OF OREGON COUNTY OF KLAMATH CITY OF KLAMATH FALLS

. 2

On the 24th day of October, 1995, personally appeared Todd Kellstrom and Elisa D. Fritz, who, each being first duly sworn, did say that the former is the Mayor and the latter is the City Recorder of the City of Klamath Falls, an Oregon municipal corporation, and that the instrument was signed on behalf of said municipal corporation; and each of them acknowledged said instrument to be its voluntary act and deed.

	MY COMMIS	OFFICIAL SEA AIMEE R. DAMR NOTARY PUBLIC - OR OMMISSION NO. O SION EXPIRES AUG. 2	ON EGON 46629 9, 1999 Not	FORE ME:	tul c for orea	Dan	ron
AFTER REC	CORDING T	RETURN 10:	bernand			9011	\sim
City Reco	order						
P.O. Box	237						
Klamath I		R 97601					

TRAMERAR YTLITTY & YAR SO PROTE

6v39 8:::05:0-c2+01

, e olive alle 1885, ar esector i 15, 17, 1867, 1827, 1877, 1877, 1877, 1877, 1877, 1977, 1977, 1977, 1977, 19 destructive constance of a trible to get the Sector

A second s

STATE OF OREGON: COUNTY OF KLAMATH : ss.

Value Page 29674

Filed f	for record at request of	City of Klamath	Falls	the 30th	dav
of	ctober	A.D., 19 95 at 3:38	o'clock P M., and dul	y recorded in VolM95	
	0	f <u>Deeds</u>		9674	
FEE	\$15.00		By annette	a G. Letsch, County Clerk	

(a) A set of the se

 e_{i} is the constant of the state of the

- Hereitzgenzen erzen Konstanterenten beiten big die

-Alteri 0000000

are bases al salat ing s 2000. 191538 and videous manus por el

2.4花之 gianisette y la action son

Concern Concern Concerns	174911 I.D. TAG NO.		N DEPART	ÍMENT O EALTH D	F HUM/	AN RE	SOURCE	S		
MIZ 2	Local File Number	·	CENTER F	OR HEAI	TH ST	TISTIC	701136	n95 sta	Rege	29678
(1	1. DECEDENT'S First NAME Adelit	a 11	Middle rsla		Last LOPEZ	 !		2. SEX	1	ATH (Month, Day, Year
	4. SOCIAL SECURITY NUMBE	A Sa. AGE-Last Birthday	5b. Under 1 Yo		er 1 Day		ACE (City and	E' State or Foreign		r 18, 1995 ATH (Month, Day, Year)
	8 WAS DECEDENT EVER IN	/ /9			Mins.	Clift	ton, Ar	izona	1	ary 11, 1916
OLCIDENT	LI Yes NNo	HOSPITAL Elkipalient			THEN CIN	uising Hon	na 🗋 Deceder	t's Home OC	Nhei (Specify) D	auchter's Hore
1	90. FACILITY NAME (If not in)	e Cliff Circ	number)		Sc. CITY, 1	IOWN, OR	LOCATION O	FDEATH	94	COUNTY OF DEATH
2	10a. DECEDENT'S USUAL OC	CUDATION	106. KIND OF E	USINESSANDU		lend 11	MARITAL S	TATUS - Marrie	d. 12. SPOUSE (#	Manned Widowed
3	Do <u>not</u> use retired.) Homemaker	-	Own H	ome			Divored	ACC IN THE REAL PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY OF TH		
4	134. RESIDENCE - STATE			WN OR LOCAT	ION		3d. STREET A			
5	Oregon 134. INSIDE CITY 131, ZIP 1 UMITS?	Klamath CODE 14 WAS		Loquin	7 1	B BACE A	524 3	rd Stre		'S EDUCATION
6		7624 Specify:	fo or Yes - If yes, Puerto Rican, etc	. specify Cuben, .) □No KiYes		Black Whi MEXIC	merican India ite, elc. (Speci Can/	Elemer	Specify only highe	st grade completed) (-12) College (1-4 or 5 of
PARENTS	17. FATHER - NAME THIS	middle last	18 MOTHER - 1	NAME first		Amerio	can Inc	lian	12	tionship to deceased
	Josea Cardona 20a. METHOD OF DISPOSITIO	Alcala	Maria		Agu	ilar	· .	Cecilia	Halleman	n, Daughter
DISPOSITION	Burlat Cremation DR	emoval from State	20b. PLACE OF other place	norUSITION P	warne of cen	netery, crea	nitiony, or	OC. LOCATION	- City or Town, S	lale
7	Donation Other (Speci 21s. SIGNATURE OF FUNERS		Mt. Ca	LVACY COL					h Falls,	Oregon
8	214. SIGNATURE OF FUNERA PERSON ACTING AS SU			(Of Licen.	NUMBER Rej	Ward'	S KLAM	ath Fune	eral Home	
99	23. DATE PLED Month, Day.	vesi)		3110	$ \sim$	1945	Main St	t. Klang	th Falls	, CR 97601
REGISTRAR	(Ictohea)	19 199	5		$\langle -$	A REGIS	TRAFTS SIGN	Aller a	South &	Mart Q.
(1	25. OTO HOSPITAL REPRESEN	ITATIVE MAKE REQUEST	FOR ANATOMIC	L GIFT CONSE	ITT LIVES-	1995 0	Nut	26. WAS GIFT	MADE? LI YES	X TO UNX
	/									/
·		DMPLETED BY CERTIFY 28. WAS MEDICAL EXAN							Y BY MEDICAL EX	
1	9:30 P. M	Yes XNo			31	a. TIME OF	DEATH 3	1b. DATE PRO	NOUNCED DEAD	Month, Day, Year, Hour
CERTIFIER	29. To the best of my knowled due to the cause(s) and m (Signature)	dge, death occurred at th anner stated.	re come, date, dia	ce and	32	. On the ba	asis of examin ne, date, place	tation and/or in	westigation, in my e cause(s) and m	r opinion death occurred
	- fanter	TV, 6	\triangleright	uns		(Signature	e)			
2	30. DATE SIGNED (Month De	17. Year)		· · · · ·	- 8 3	DATE SIG	NED (Month,	Day, Year)		COUNTY
3	34. NAME, TITLE, ADDRESS					···				
4	Robert V. P	INNICK, M.D.	15(01 N.E.	Medica	1 Cent	er Dri	ve, Ben	d,Oregon	97701
CONDITIONS IF ANY WHICH GAVE										
RISE TO IMMEDIATE CAUSE STATING THE	36 IMMEDIATE CAUSE (ENTI PART (1) ACU	ER ONLY ONE CAUSE P	ER LINE FOR IN	IDL AND ISLLO	o not enter n	stor of the	ing, e g. Cardi.	ec or Respirate	ry Arrest.	Internal between onse and dealp
UNDERLYING CAUSE LAST	DUE TO, OR AS A COR	ISEQUENCE OF:	A .]		1040	47	- 11		75	Interval between prise
L►	DUE TO, OR AS A CON	NSEQUENCE OF	Hver	<u>z U</u>	Seas	e (F. thou	osclad	<u>Kr)</u>	Interval between onset
CAUSE OF DEATH	PART (C)									and death
5	H OTHER SIGNIFICANT C Conditions contributing	CONDITIONS - to death but not resulting	in the underlying	cause given in f	ART.I.	37. Did tob to the	death?	ribute 3	8. AUTOPSY 39.	If YES were findings consid termining cluste of death?
6	40. MANNER OF DEATH	14				1 45	:			U Yes UNO STAIA
I	Natural Pend	ing (Month, Da ligation	NJURY 415. TIM y.Year) INJ	E OF 41c. URY	NJURY AT WORK?	418. DESC	RIBE HOW IN	UURY OCCUR	RED	
12	Suicide Man	termined			res 🗆 No					
(°	Homicide Lega Inten	1 .	tc. (Specily)	ww.tarm,Slreet,I	ictory,office	«II. LOCA	HON (Street	and Number of	r Rural Route Nut	nber, City or Town, Sta
<u> </u>		'S USE	· ······	<u>-</u>						
	RESERVED FOR REGISTRAR									
						· .				
	RESERVED FOR REGISTRAR		ORIGINAL	VITAL STA	TISTICS	COPY				
	RESERVED FOR REGISTRAR	D EXACT REPRO		THE DOCI	MENTO	EICIAL I	.Y			100
	RESERVED FOR REGISTRAR	D EXACT REPRO		THE DOCI	MENTO	EICIAL I	Y .			
	THIS IS A TRUE AN REGISTERED AT T	D EXACT REPRO		THE DOCI	MENTO	EICIAL I		the a	le la company	-
	RESERVED FOR REGISTRAR	D EXACT REPRO		THE DOCI	MENTO	EICIAL I	FLO	COUNTY RE		14-24-24
	THIS IS A TRUE AN REGISTERED AT T DATE ISSUED	ID EXACT REPROJ HE OFFICE OF TH	DUCTION OF TE DESCHUT	THE DOCI	MENTO	EICIAL I	FLO	COUNTY RE	LO TORRIGINO	14-24-24
TATE OF ORE	THIS IS A TRUE AN REGISTERED AT T	ID EXACT REPROJ HE OFFICE OF TH	DUCTION OF TE DESCHUT	THE DOCI	MENTO	EICIAL I	FLO	COUNTY RE	GISTRAR	14-24-24
	RESERVED FOR REGISTRAR THIS IS A TRUE AN REGISTERED AT T DATE ISSUED: DATE ISSUED: DATE ISSUED: GON: COUNTY O	ID EXACT REPROJ HE OFFICE OF TH 20, 7000 F KLAMATH	DUCTION OF THE DESCHUT	THE DOCI	MENTO	EICIAL I	FLO	COUNTY RE	GISTRAR UNTY, OREGON	
	DATE ISSUED:	DEXACT REPROJ HE OFFICE OF TH	DUCTION OF THE DESCHUT		MENTO	FICIALL RAR.	FLOU DESC	COUNTY RE HUTES COU	GISTRAR	30th
iled for record	DATE ISSUED:	DEXACT REPROJ HE OFFICE OF TH 20 FRAME F KLAMATH Cecilia Ha	DUCTION OF E DESCHUT 1995 HUMBANANA : SS. 11eman		MENT OF	FICIALL RAR.	FLOW DESC Million July	COUNTY RE HUTES COU	GISTRAR UNTY, OREGON the rded in Vo	30th
iled for record	RESERVED FOR REGISTRAR THIS IS A TRUE AN REGISTERED AT T DATE ISSUED DATE ISSUED DATE ISSUED DATE ISSUED CON: COUNTY O at request ofA.D.,	DEXACT REPRO HE OFFICE OF TH 20 F KLAMATH Cecilia Ha 19 95 at	DUCTION OF E DESCHUT 1995 HUMBANANA : SS. 11eman		MENT OF	FICIALL RAR.	FLOY DESC M., and o ge	duly reco 29676	GISTRAR UNTY, OREGON the rded in Vo	30th 1